

RAVENNA CITY COUNCIL

Telephone: 330-297-2155 • Fax: 330-297-2164 210 Park Way, Ravenna, OH 44266

R. Andrew Kluge, President Amy Michael, At Large Christina West, At Large Cheryl Wood, At Large Paul Moskun, Ward I Rob Kairis, Ward II Matt Harper, Ward III Tim Calfee, Ward IV

RAVENNA CITY COUNCIL Monday, May 22, 2023, at 6:00pm

Committee of the Whole Meeting

	ITEM	ORIGIN	ACTION
(1)	Approval of Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes of April 17, 2023	Council Clerk	Approval
(2)	Ordinance to accept a \$200 donation from Edward C. Seigerst	Public Health & Safety Committee	Ordinance
(3)	Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract for the School Resource Officer	Public Health & Safety Committee	Ordinance
(4)	Ordinance authorizing the adjustment of appropriation amounts in the 553 & 101 Funds	Public Health & Safety Committee	Ordinance
(5)	Ordinance to amend Codified Ordinance Sections 1610 & 1620 Updating the Fire Codes	Public Health & Safety Committee	Ordinance
(6)	Ordinance accepting an easement from Firm Foundation Ministries	Streets & Sidewalks Committee	Ordinance
(7)	Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to sign three (3) easement agreements	Utilities Committee	Ordinance
(8)	Ordinance authorizing the re-appropriation of Pratt St. improvement project funds	Utilities Committee	Ordinance
(9)	Ordinance authorizing the appropriation of funds to reimburse a resident with a moral claim	Utilities Committee	Ordinance

(10)	Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to apply for the Wildlife Step Outside Grant	Planning Committee	Ordinance
(11)	Ordinance to accept and appropriate the PY 2022 Residential Public Infrastructure Grant	Community & Economic Development	Ordinance
(12)	IT Servers	Information Systems	Discussion
(13)	City Council Newsletter	Information Systems	Discussion

Note: Any other business other than that described herein may be considered by this Committee

Posted: 5/19/2023